» rikanii		CC 7/AIG1800 707	8 K1 W67 92 LKK
INS. CASE OWNER	The state of the s	ASSIGNMENT	
Surveyor	Fawin	DOI: 18/14/18	Date / Time:
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE SLG 4	784P	Registered in Merimen: 17 4 (8
Insured Vehicle No	X 1	7185 NOT.	140000577
Name of Insured	TAM Unk	cun man Pol	4,100
Insured Tel No.	ł	0 1/1/1/	ke/Model: VOW DWYON TON DWYON
Excess Sec II :S\$	The same of the same of the	D.O.A.	e of Accident: 900 109 PAGEE
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident	GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
If NO. Driver Nat Driver Tel			ared Liability: % Final ? Yes/No
SHA 985	8H		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP. Tel: Liabid RMK	ity:	NSRS: (PSP) (et : Liability : Liability : RMKS:
Date/Time		rett modeled - 22	STAGE DATE/PIC
9/4/0	-NO 01 414 .	SEM ON KIGTIER.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
www			Non-Reporting Br (Final): Notification Br (if non-pickup):
		e in the second case	Call Ot: After call for to Ot:
22/2/16	VHS 84 tel	- Vivia	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
28/31/18	UP AR - \$2	NY Van	155411 [Bill 100 105 111 100 11 12 15 15 17 17 1
	Requise cety A	10/15)	//8 After sull liv to Ol: Authorsulium To Act
	1		Release Voucher:
	frame TP & C	> RECEIVED 1 6 DCT	2018 Cur Rental Invoice:
(oftoll)	Email Front All	n relebt TP (laim.	Towing Invoice
2.2/12/11			LTA / GIA :
	Email to working	p reject claim. or video, acciden hoppen a- P overtain or and religion	Medical Bill: PIR: PIR:
	MIRANI IAM. TI	P overtake 02 and reliated	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	- 25		IAM
	10 - 75	Count Base	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Others:
FINALIZATION	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction: %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	Email Call
Final Liability:	- List Black	d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lin:
Repair Cost:	SS	Anna	In the Land
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (S	days) x days)	16 18
Loss of Income (LOI):		x days)	V \
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Fick only one]	
GIA/LTA Search	SS		TOWNS THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
Medical	SS		Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format: reje 1/2 3) Survey fee: 4.3 = 0.00
Legal Cost	SS SS	Global Sum SS:	Manuely Rec
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Ermil Call
	SS SS		to an a series
Payer 1:	SS	Name 1: Name 2:	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 3:	
Layer 3: Carrier it (8:24.)	32	The second second	

ATUS U		CNIMIZNIT
	ASSI	Veh No: SHA 9858H Yr Regn: 28 73
From	Date:	
Estimat alcost		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tetl / Prime Mover /
OD ITP INS ITE	PRES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck/Traller or
To Irap < Vehicle	le No:	Make: - Hul I'vo 0.0 1185 -
et Work stop m/s		Colour Vellow A/C: Insufficial / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 22755 / T/Radio: Insued / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy Na	3.1	C.No: KA 418 x144 fry 088) 49
Claims IN		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Suminswid: _	Excess:	Steering: Inopper / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clien t's Record	d) .	Brake: InorGer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh;		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD6/Rim or
-		Tyre Size; F: 205/60A1 6
(Policy Condition	on)	R:
S	h had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
mpair	at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or . Triangle
Ball or Maket Va	alue:	Front Rear
IDAC Acident R	Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA/ PR Seen	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 1 mm L/Bal. 1 mm
EstRepaire	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 11/4/18 D.O.I. 16/4/18
LumSum	⊃-B-> % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CD4E (Loyers)
	750 4 44100	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV /	REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	0/s. L.3 Mine
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Dale / Time	Action / Instruction	AZK
17/4/1	Cill P/18/00/1 Ray	819
	1	117
		9 9
		1800-\$ not-00
		12.()
	171	
-		
VI		O. C.
DataTime, File Pas		Days Of Repair: Survey Fee:
1)	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
DateTine, File Ret		
2)	Add Fe	o
		: Interview (\$) Photos
		3.44.77

REF:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18007	7078/K1wb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 17-04-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
**	Insured Veh.	SLG 4784R	Veh. Inspected	SHA 9858H
	Policy No.	NECESTRAL PORCES	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	17/04/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm.
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	11/04/2018	Inspection Date	16/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
	36	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

Date/Time: 16.04.2018 10.56

eam: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC N0305142083
TOMER		REGN NO. SHA9858H	MILEAGE
MS CITYCAB PTE LTD		MARE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
RESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717			DATE/TIME IN .04.2018 10:30
(P) 65551188 (O)	Alla	YR OF MANU. 28.02.2017	TARGET DATE
DUNT CARD NO.	1100	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU098349	COMPLETION DATETIME:

Accident Date: 11.04.2018 WATURE: 3P 14.04.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

JOB DESCRIPTION RH DOOR MIMWEY

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVIS	OR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip		Ext Pass	
r: o.: le No.: SHA9858H	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHA9858H	
and Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Diste

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9858H

DATE 16/4/2018 11:49

MAKE

MODEL · HVIINDAL (40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Labour Charge				50
	Panel Beating			\$	150.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Mirror only			S	150:00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	TOTAL LABOU	JR.		s	350.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	AL.		s	350.00
	wing Mirror (RH) XH4-2				
	Kali (((KK)				
	/(a/i (((kk)))				
	1 /2				
	11				
	After Par plt				
				\perp	
		the Repairer of t • Tomtorvey before • Todisplay damage	Ifants hence notify he following: when somy painting is panis) during resurvey special conferences.		
		 Third party survey No illegal modifical Supplementary re 	den a Witter President		
		Acknowledged by A Signature: Date:	bparer:		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ï

305142083 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 Fax: 6546 8156 16/04/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To KALVIN Attn Vehicle Reg No. : SHA9858H 11/04/18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: SLG4784R The finalized amount shall be: 2. Spare Parts after List discount (a) \$100.00 Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$100.00 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) (c.) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 1 working days. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name : CHIANG Name Tel 62148314 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Attached Remarks Amount (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Overrun

Remarks:

CATY CAB PTE LTD R. PAIR ESTIMATE*

- VIEHCLE NO : SHA 9858H

ME AKE :

DATE 16/4/2018 11:49

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Labour Charge				50
	Panel Beating			S	150.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Mirror only			S	150:00
	Wiring Charge			S	50:00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	350.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			5	350.00
	wing Minor (R4) x H4-2				
	(Ca his (((CK)				
	16/4/18 12 45h				
	2/2				
	After Par plt				
	0.7	A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	ints hence notify		
	. 70.00	Accessed to the last	The result of the second of th		
	* To d	apply annual of	The state of the s		
	- To-	of entered the same of	TO W. Charles In such that	1 1	
	= Sut	object to lindy its	to must be resurvived and roses from insurance Comme	1	
		nowledged by Re			
		elwiedgen sy na elwied	1853		
	Date			1	
				-	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

į.

View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SHA9858H (87258620125G) [SLG4784R]

CITYCAB PTE LTD Apr 11 2018 7:00PM [TAN YUKUN ALAN] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 18/04/2018 15:32 PM.

To CC

LKK_HQ

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com

Subject

NO OI GIA REPORT

Kindly be informed that OI has not reported yet. OI details as below :

Name : TAN YUKUN ALAN

Phone No.: 98795357

Address: 31 JALAN DAUD SINGAPORE 419573

Mariesa

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3

19TH APR 2018

TAN YUKUN ALAN 31 JALAN DAUD SINGAPORE 419573

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 9858H AND SLG 4784R ON 11/04/2018 ALONG AT JALAN TOA PAYOH TOWARDS MACPHERSON ROAD

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be affected.

Yours faithfully.

Vivian Lau Claims

Tel: 6841 8625 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3

25 May 2018

TAN YUKUN ALAN 31 JALAN DAUD SINGAPORE 419573 By Registered Mail

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 4784R AND SHA 9858H ON 11/04/2018 ALONG JALAN TOA OAYOH TWDS MACPHERSON RD

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of AIG reporting centre. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note you had been notified via post from our office dated 19 April 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within **fourteen** (14) days from date of this letter (by 12/06/2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

-	-	40.0
C 31 11	· He	17

CC18040320/ SHA9858H /CL(st)

Date

23-Apr-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 2/5 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.np

Workshops

Braddell

Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

Singapore 408649

Senako Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park

CHARTIS Buliding 78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9858H YOUR INSURED AND OTHER ON 11.04.18 SLG4784R

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHA9858H which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLG4784R we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	S	107.00
2	1 days Loss of Rental @ \$117.00 per day	\$	117.00
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	•
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	-
	Sub Total :	\$	231.49

HIRER'S CLAIM

7	1	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per day	\$	80.00
			Tota	l Claims	: \$	311.49

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

LTA search slip/s of : b)

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SLG4784R SHA9858H

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

() Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

d)

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComportDescro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mambal - 65 CBC 5260 Faccamile + 65 S260 8750

Warmstreen

200 Util Plant 3 Singspore 406649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Pade: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PER LED

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE WO SHA9858H

INV. NO/DATE 91368245 18,04,2018

MAKK HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305142083

MODIEI. 1 - 40

DIXMKPER READING

DATE OF REG 28.02.2017

DATE/FIME IN 16.04,2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE RMHL841UMHU098349

Description : 3P 11.04,2018

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc

Net:

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL HEATING

50:00

50,00

23 - 5020002

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

50.00

50.00

SUB-TOTAL:

100.00

Items total

100.00 7.00

Add GST #

Invoice amount

7,000 %

107,00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. 107,00 8010004 91368245

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintine - 85 6362 8280 Factorile + 85 6360 9755

Workshops

26 Linvarg Drive Singapore SCBH09 265 Bin Ming Drive Singapore 875717 7 Sungai Kadia Way Singapore 7281781 45 Pandan Risad Singapore 600205 200 Uts Road 3 Singapore 428849

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VKHCLE NO SHA9858H

INV. NO/DATE 91368245 18.04.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305142083

MODEL. I = 40

ODDING READING

DATE OF REG 28,02,2017

DATK/TIME IN 16.04,2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU098349

KATHERINETAN 18.04.2018 11:33:20 Issued by

Repair type : CPSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91368245 107,00

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CC18040320

Date: 18 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

11/04/2018 @ 19:15 hrs

ALONG

ALONG JALAN TOA PAYOH TWDS MACPHERSON RD

INVOLVING

SLG4784R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9858H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE NGANG KOOWN IC NO S1512818F a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	(B) SLAV (James a section)			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	MATED IT IME
MILEAGE	EHAIEL	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	DJ.
(KM)	FROM 10	12/11/18	M	228932	2942	18.30	
204-4	1 100	11/2/11	1	722922	292	oton	/6
270	2 2	10 (c) 15	XAs	226622	2883	77.5	0700
25-1-		0/12/21	2	226 12 12	217	U771	16-3/
5/2	31	11/1/1/18	A/Na	2000	256.9	3070	17.50
277	0535 FB 5 5	10/2/20	2	カイナイプ	277	050	1.11
24/4)	(9/1)	2	179 622	18	0670	Į.
2 2 CH	0 00 10 10 10	X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		\ \frac{1}{2}	14978PP AM		T.
	757	1	4 Recidon	- teo 1	<u>\</u>	V	16/13
A PICC	-				2		
200	2)/ 1091						

2

*

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLG4784R 11 Apr 2018 / 19:15:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

548 9 W84

ETTER	OF A	UTHOR	TSAT	TON
LE I I ER	OF P	OHOK	124	TOIL

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA9858H , SLG4784R

ON 11-Apr-18 19:15

ALONG

ALONG JALAN TOA PAYOH TWDS MACPHERSON RD BEFORE UPP SERANGO...

I / We

LEE NGANG KOOWN

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1512818F

and/or

NG CHEW KOON

(Relief) NRIC No.: 51326014A

Taxi Number

SHA9858H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

LEE NGANG KOOWN

Hirer NRIC

S1512818F

Signature:

Address

866 JURONG WEST STREET 81 #04-...

640866

Contact No.

97898982

Name of Relief

NG CHEW KOON

Relief NRIC

S1326014A

Signature:

Address

176 BOON LAY DRIVE 11-368

640176

Contact No.

96564711

1 Lau (LKKAuto)

/30

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

.it:

Tuesday, 25 September, 2018 7:03 PM

o:

Lee, Ming-Yao

Cc:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: Our Ref: 8725862012SG-003 | Accident Involving SLG4784R & SHA9858H on

11/04/2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge		
CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3	Vivian		

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Lee, Ming-Yao <MingYao.Lee@aig.com> Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 4:21 PM To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Our Ref: 8725862012SG-003 | Accident Involving SLG4784R & SHA9858H on 11/04/2018

Hi Shu Pei,

Insured submitted video footage for us to review.

Upon watching, the merging lane was kinda completed in view of the lane marking, TPV was behind OIV and under traffic rule, rear vehicle should be cautious and do not overtake front vehicle if not safe doing so. However, TPV attempted to overtake OIV and collision happened. In view of that, TPV is liable for the accident.

As such, please reject claim.

Regards,
George Lee
AIG
Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1769 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Yao Lee@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 10 October, 2018 12:05 PM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: CC18040320/ SHA 9858H /CL(st), Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3, Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9858H & SLG 4784R ON

11/04/2018

Attachments:

Sketch Plan .pdf; OI - Rear - Video - Accident.MOV

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: CC18040320/ SHA 9858H /CL(st)

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9858H & SLG 4784R ON 11/04/2018

We refer to the above matter

Our insured driver has reiterated that the accident was caused due to the entire negligence of your client. Accident happen at merging lane was kind completed in view of the lane marking, your client was behind our insured and under traffic rule, rear vehicle should be cautious and do not overtake front vehicle if not safe doing so. However, your client attempted to overtake our insured and collision happened.

We attached herewith our insured's accident report and CCTV video Footage for your perusal.

Under such circumstances, we have our principal's instruction to deny liability of your client's claim

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Friday, 20 July, 2018 8:46 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC18040320/ SHA 9858H /CL(st), Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3, Accident involving

Vehicle SHA 9858H & SLG 4784R ON 11/04/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached video footage. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

- → C Secure https://www.google.com.sg/maps/@1.3292346.103.8662911.3a,75y.114.64h,73.76t/data



Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 5:33 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: CC18040320/ SHA 9858H /CL(st), Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3, Accident involving Vehicle

SHA 9858H & SLG 4784R ON 11/04/2018

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: CC18040320/ SHA 9858H /CL(st)

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007078/K1wb3

Dear Sir/Madam.

Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9858H & SLG 4784R ON 11/04/2018

We refer to the above matter

We are of the opinion that this is a case of **conflicting versions**. There is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Enclosed herewith a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage as stated in your client's accident report in order to seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 8625.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

LAIM SUE	SFOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	17 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		16 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$100.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$100.00 View Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DI	ETAILS			[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	TAN YUK	UN ALAN, ID: -							
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. F	leg. No.: 19950283	9G					
Vehicle Re No.:	SHA9858H Date of Loss: 11/04/2018 20:00 - :59 [13 Months and 14 Days From LTA Reg Date (e (Man Yr))				
Claim Type	TP / 872	25862012SG		Palicy/ Note N		1700060577 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLG4784	R		Policy (Claim		D-18088937MFSH			
				Excess					
Repairer:	Comfort	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyang Drive	, 508969 Loyang -	Tel: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 [Handled	by Lee, Ming-Yao] MingYao.Lee	Baig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311					
Adjuster:	26/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Handi	ed by KALVIN AN	G WEI KUN] [Final Rpt du	e	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Comp	ose Case Ma	
		No OI GIA REP				-			
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS⊟			View All	Search Tasks C	reate New Task	Complet	
Due Dat No results		Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	On Done	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA9858H (8725862012SG)

[SLG4784R]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Apr 11 2018 8:40PM

[TAN YUKUN ALAN]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	10/10/18 12:05	Video - Accident	0	Load AVI	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	_	Thumbnail	Prin
2	25/09/18 15:52	OI - Front - Video - Accident	0	Load MOV	-
3	25/09/18 15:52 25/09/18 15:52	OI - Front - Video - Accident 2 OI - Rear - Video - Accident	0	Load MOV	
Ass	essment Reports		T nec	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	1 per	Thumbnail	-
1	19/07/18 15:36	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLG4784R, Claimant: TAN YUKUN ALAN	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	[2]
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	bustania	Thumbnail	-
1	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	1
3	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
4	18/04/18 06:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	2
В	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	3
9	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
13	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
15	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
16	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	18/04/18 08:01	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
20	18/04/18 08:15	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	18/04/18 08:15	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	18/04/18 08:15	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
23	18/04/18 08:15	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
Doc	umentation			ana Jack	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per p	Thumbnail	Print
1	18/04/18 08:57	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	Ð	Load PDF	Frint

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Video		1 per page 🔍		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
2	18/04/18 08:57	TP GIA REPORT	■ Load PDF	
3	19/04/18 10:25	Non reporting letter	1 Load PDF	
4	10/10/18 12:09	Email from AIG to reject claim 10.10.18	1 Load PDF	
5	10/10/18 12:09	Email to wkshop reject claim 10.10.18	Load PDF	2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured,			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			6
			0
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Notal Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18007078/K1WB3Q2

Date:

17/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700060577

Claimant Vehicle

SHA9858H

Insured Vehicle No:

SLG4784R

No : Date of Loss:

11/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8725862012SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SHA9858H

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: D4FDGU707346

KMHLB41UMHU098349

Reg. Date: Colour: 28/02/2017 (Man. Year. 2016) Yellow

Odometer:

227551 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

No

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Triangle 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Triangle 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Triangle 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Triangle 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	350.00	100.00	250.00	71.43
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	350.00	100.00	250.00	71.43
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	24.50	7.00	17.50	71.43
Nett Amount (S\$)	374.50	107.00	267.50	71.43
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/04/2018

Date Inspected:

16/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

articulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Items			
ANEL BEATING	New	150.00	50.00
PRAY PAINTING CHARGE -MIRROR ONLY	New	150.00	50.00
IRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	350.00	100.00
F	ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE -MIRROR ONLY	ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE -MIRROR ONLY IRING CHARGE New	ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE -MIRROR ONLY IRING CHARGE New 150.00 New 50.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.